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Floodplain Management Plan (FMP) 

• Local Mitigation Strategy 
(LMS) may also serve as a 
Floodplain Management Plan 

• Credited in Community 
Rating System (CRS) 

• Developed by a local 
government or multiple 
jurisdictions  

• Reduce and or eliminate the 
risks associated with flooding 
and other natural and man-
made hazards if LMS 

 



CRS Activity 510 



Get Involved 

• Provide flood-related 
data and/or studies  

• Share flood-related 
outreach  

• Attend FMP/LMS 
planning meetings 

• Review the document 

 

CRS Planning Process Steps 

1 
Organize to prepare the plan. 
(15 Max) 

2 Involve the public. (120 Max) 

3 
Coordinate with other 
agencies. (35 Max) 

4 Assess the hazard.  (Max 35) 

5 Assess the problem. (Max 52) 

6 Set goals. (required) (2) 

7 
Review possible activities. 
(Max 35) 

8 Draft an action plan. (Max 60) 

9 Adopt the plan. (2) 

10 
Implement, evaluate and 
revise.(Max 26) 



COUNTY 
LMS 

EXPIRES 
LMS/FMP POC EMAIL PHONE 

Citrus 9/13/2020  Jim Faulkner  jim.faulkner@citrusbocc.com (352) 527-5544 

Hernando 7/13/2020  Kevin Ford  kford@hernandosheriff.org (352) 754-4083 

Pasco 8/28/2019  Cindy Jolly, P.E., CFM  cjolly@pascocountyfl.net (727) 834-3604 

Pinellas 5/5/2020  Renea Vincent, AICP  rvincent@co.pinellas.fl.us (727) 464-5698 

Hillsborough 7/27/2020  Eugene Henry, AICP, CFM  HenryE@HillsboroughCounty.org (813) 307-4541 

Manatee 9/1/2020  Sandy Tudor  Sandy.Tudor@mymanatee.org  (941) 748-4501 

Sarasota 2/23/2021  Donna Bailey, CFM  dabailey@scgov.net (941) 861-0917 

Got Flood Related Data, 
Studies, Outreach Efforts, 
or Other Input?  



QUESTIONS? 

 
Lisa Foster, CFM  
Floodplain Coordinator  
Phone (727) 464-8962 
ldfoster@PinellasCounty.org 

http://www.pinellaslms.org/  


